502633227 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679835

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
1			ame	Execution Date	
INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.				04/05/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	INTERVET IN				
Street Address:	556 MORRIS	556 MORRIS AVENUE			
City:	SUMMIT	SUMMIT			
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07901				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13879822			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(732 732	2)594-47; 594-114 efs@me	40		
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Nam			ARP & DOHME CORP.		
Address Line 1:	126		OLN AVENUE		
	D\/0	RY86-2011A RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:					

BARBARA MYSKOWSKI

/Barbara Myskowski/

01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010025USPCT_ASSIGNMENT2_14JAN2014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Intervet International BV. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the law of the Netherlands with offices at Wim de Körverstraat 35, 5831 AN Boxmeer, The Netherlands, and Intervet Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, United States ("Assignee") agree the following:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR obtained the rights and property in the invention disclosed in International application No. PCT/EP2011/068073, filed 17 October, 2011, Title: Herpesvirus of turkeys vectored vaccine against avian influenza in poultry, by Worldwide Assignment from the Inventors; AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application with respect to the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration provided under the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in PCT/EP2011/068073 including the right to claim priority, with respect to the United States of America, and its right in US Patent application No. ..13/.879.,822., in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in part, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any re-issue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE; AND

ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the associated patent application(s) and/or Patents as may be needed to record same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

DATED 5 April, 2013

Assignor

Title:

Name: J.J.L. Mestrom= Managing Counsel IP Animal Health

Intervet International BV

PATENT **REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0348**

RECORDED: 01/14/2014